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December 11, 2023 
 
 

**POSTED** 
 
 

Ms. JoAnn Doyle, Town Clerk 
Town of Cromwell 
41 West Street 
Cromwell, CT  06416 
 
Dear Ms. Doyle: 
 
In compliance with Section 1-21 of the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut, the 
following is the schedule of regular meetings of the Cromwell Fire District Board of 
Commissioners for calendar year 2024.  These meetings will be held on the third Tuesday of 
every month at the Coles Road Firehouse, 105 Coles Road at 6:00 PM local time. 
 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’ MEETINGS 
 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024    Tuesday, July 16, 2024 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024    Tuesday, August 20, 2024 
Tuesday, March 19, 2024    Tuesday, September 17, 2024 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024    Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024    Tuesday, November 19, 2024 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024    Tuesday, December 17, 2024 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Janet Schmaltz 
Acting District Recording Secretary 
 

c:  President of the Board of Commissioners 
     Executive Director 
 


